AGENDA QU [ ma

UNITED CARBON

MAI IBIS Sudkorea
.Recycling, Upcycling & Sustainability”

at September, 24 2024 / online
Moderation: Sven Blanck, MAI Carbon & Ji-Young Hwang, Kcarbon

With MAI iBIS - International Business & Innovation Series, we want to give member companies the opportunity to become
more visible internationally. For the year 2024, we have selected South Korea as the target country.

Within the framework of short pitches, 3 companies or organizations will present themselves, so that you will receive a total of 6
interesting insights from Germany and South Korea. The focus is on a novel project or an exciting innovation on a specific main

topic.

Program

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

Greetings & Introduction

Thd. (angefragt)
SGL Technologies GmbH

Current Technological Trends in Composite Recycling
Prof. Dr. Young-Bin Park, Ulsan National Institute of Science and Technology (UNIST)

Thd. (angefragt)
Fraunhofer IGCV

Development of Sustainable Carbon Fiber Composite Using Recycled Carbon Fiber and Styrene Free
Resin

Moon Woo Choi, Korea Carbon Industry Promotion Agency (Kcarbon)

Thd.
Thd.

Closing the Loop with Sustainable Carbon Fiber from Solvolysis
Hendrik Neuhaus, Catack-H

Closing Remarks
Sven Blanck, MAI Carbon & Ji-Young Hwang, Kcarbon

End

An event organized by MAI Carbon. 1



