## **AGENDA**



## MAI iBIS Südkorea

"Recycling, Upcycling & Sustainability"

## at September, 24 2024 / online

Moderation: Sven Blanck, MAI Carbon & Ji-Young Hwang, Kcarbon

With MAI iBIS - International Business & Innovation Series, we want to give member companies the opportunity to become more visible internationally. For the year 2024, we have selected South Korea as the target country.

Within the framework of short pitches, 3 companies or organizations will present themselves, so that you will receive a total of 6 interesting insights from Germany and South Korea. The focus is on a novel project or an exciting innovation on a specific main topic.

Program	
09:00	Greetings & Introduction
09:15	Tbd. (angefragt) SGL Technologies GmbH
09:30	Current Technological Trends in Composite Recycling Prof. Dr. Young-Bin Park, Ulsan National Institute of Science and Technology (UNIST)
09:45	Tbd. (angefragt) Fraunhofer IGCV
10:00	Development of Sustainable Carbon Fiber Composite Using Recycled Carbon Fiber and Styrene Free Resin  Moon Woo Choi, Korea Carbon Industry Promotion Agency (Kcarbon)
10:15	<b>Tbd.</b> Tbd.
10:30	Closing the Loop with Sustainable Carbon Fiber from Solvolysis Hendrik Neuhaus, Catack-H
10:45	Closing Remarks Sven Blanck, MAI Carbon & Ji-Young Hwang, Kcarbon
11:00	End